PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 7,583,324,075$   21,296,173   1,410,162,147   1,725,897,588   627,860,006   186,695,669   186,535,237   274,721,640   (749,200)   4,432,419,261   3,150,904,814$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   103,369,939$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
AUGUST, 2021

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,297,872,615   $ 13,786,726,630   $ 474,730,743   $ (50,789,190)   $ 14,210,668,183   31.19% 3.72% 1.16% 3.72% 1.16% 3.72% 1.16%

SHORT TERM DEBT 417,532,849   402,603,485   13,914,467   (0)   416,517,952   0.91% 0.45% 0.00% 0.45% 0.00% 0.45% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 21,713,674,925   20,937,277,681   723,617,841   (0)   21,660,895,521   47.54% 9.60% 4.56% 10.55% 5.02% 11.60% 5.51%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 388,303,542   388,094,425   13,413,016   0   401,507,441   0.88% 2.14% 0.02% 2.14% 0.02% 2.14% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 5,160,438,472   4,974,247,820   168,168,317   (108,438,065)   5,033,978,072   11.05% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,164,359,207   3,051,213,930   105,453,673   (0)   3,156,667,603   6.93% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 806,124,627   776,211,553   22,843,060   (115,266,684)   683,787,930   1.50% 7.27% 0.11% 7.84% 0.12% 8.48% 0.13%

TOTAL $ 45,948,306,238   $ 44,316,375,523   $ 1,522,141,117   $ (274,493,938)   $ 45,564,022,703   100.00% 5.86% 6.32% 6.82%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,026,054,728   $ 13,579,460,188   $ 226,734,940   $ (42,276,005)   $ 13,763,919,123   29.38% 3.77% 1.11% 3.77% 1.11% 3.77% 1.11%

SHORT TERM DEBT 335,419,208   324,741,269   5,439,107   (0)   330,180,376   0.70% 2.05% 0.01% 2.05% 0.01% 2.05% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 23,764,949,402   23,008,401,561   385,368,809   -   23,393,770,370   49.94% 9.60% 4.79% 10.55% 5.27% 11.60% 5.79%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 387,090,068   386,923,588   6,480,602   0   393,404,190   0.84% 2.24% 0.02% 2.24% 0.02% 2.24% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,301,846,881   5,130,934,004   84,122,023   (108,438,065)   5,106,617,962   10.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,108,927,848   3,009,956,350   50,413,902   0   3,060,370,252   6.53% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 927,573,308   896,512,316   13,134,754   (112,303,294)   797,343,777   1.70% 7.41% 0.13% 8.04% 0.14% 8.67% 0.15%

TOTAL $ 47,851,861,443   $ 46,336,929,277   $ 771,694,136   $ (263,017,364)   $ 46,845,606,049   100.00% 6.06% 6.55% 7.08%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,694 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

AUGUST, 2021

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,427,066,065$   2,840,107,432$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 23,564,051   0